Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102342392 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.14.03 Name: Venetec International City National Bank Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1255 High Bluff Drive, #170 General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 92130 City: San Diego State: CA Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Release of Security Agreement representative designation is attached: 🗣 Yes 🗣 No Execution Date: November 20, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,188,124 Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 8 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name:__ City National Bank Internal Address: _ Sufte 100 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Enclosed Attn: Barbara Van Wormer Authorized to be charged to deposit account: 8. Deposit account number: 400 North Roxbury Drive Street Address: Zip: 90212 City: Beverly Hills State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 20, 2002 Barbara Van Wormer Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

/21/2003 ECDOPER 00000028 2188124

175.00 QP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0212

Venetec International, Inc. Issued and Pending Foreign and U.S. Trademarks

General Venetec Marks

Mark	Status	Country	Registration No. / Application No.	
"VENETEC INTERNATIONAL"	REGISTERED	United States	2,188,124	1
The VENETEC logo	REGISTERED	United States	1,717,824	[]
The IV logo	REGISTERED	United States	2,143,195	V

Statlock Marks

Mark	Status	Country	Registration No. / Application No.	
"STATLOCK"	REGISTERED	United States	1,889,781	
"STATLOCK"	REGISTERED	European Community	721,159	
"STATLOCK"	REGISTERED	Japan	4,258,895	
"STATLOCK"	REGISTERED	Canada	861,735	
"STATLOCK"	REGISTERED	Australia	752,622	
"STATLOCK"	PENDING	South Africa	2001/00051	
"STATLOCK"	PENDING	China	9800004016	
"FIRST STATLOCK"	REGISTERED	United States	2,441,447	
The STATLOCK logo	REGISTERED	United States	1,658,905	V

Miscellaneous Marks

Mark	Status	Country	Registration No. / Application No.
"SURE SNAP"	REGISTERED	United States	2,139,526
"SURE SNAP"	REGISTERED	Japan	4,117,056
"NEEDLELESS SUTURE"	REGISTERED	United States	2,170,492

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0213

SECURITY MEMORANDUM TERMINATION AND RELEASE

This Security Memorandum Termination and Release (this "Termination") is made as of the 20th day of Mount 2002 by City National Bank, a national banking association ("CNB"), with reference to the following facts:

- Pursuant to a Memorandum of Security Interest in Patents And Trademarks dated August 2, 2001 (the "Security Memorandum") and the underlying Security Agreement dated August 2, 2001 between CNB and Venetec International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Venetec"), Venetec granted to CNB a security interest in all "Patents" and "Trademarks", as such terms are defined in the Security Memorandum.
- CNB desires to terminate the Security Memorandum and release its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CNB hereby covenants and agrees as follows:
- The Security Memorandum, and CNB's security interest in the Patents and 1. Trademarks, is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. CNB represents and warrants that it has the power and authority to execute this Termination.
- CNB represents and warrants that it has not assigned or otherwise encumbered its 3. security interest in the Patents and Trademarks. CNB further represents and warrants that it has not recorded its security interest with respect to any of the Patents and Trademarks in any state or territory of any foreign country or any political subdivision thereof.
- CNB hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further 4. instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CNB has duly executed this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

CITY NATIONAL BANK,

A National Banking Association

Print Name: Barbara Van Wormer

Win

Vice President Print Title:

IDOCS:10826.4:425755.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0214

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	

On November , 2002, before me, Nully Kull , a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Baylong Van Wolfmer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in higher authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

(Seal)



RECORDED: 01/14/2003